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1120-0000 Building Improvements

AS4 Avery South (SB)
0 0 25,950 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25,950Linked to ActualsAS4

0 0 0 0 0 200,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 200,000Seismic UpgradeAS4

0 0 0 60,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60,000Roof RepairsAS4

0 0 0 0 13,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13,000Painting - Exterior of BuildingAS4

200,0000 000 0Avery South (SB) Totals: 60,00025,950 013,000 0 298,9500

DT7 Dogwood Tower (MB)
0 0 95,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95,000Linked to Actuals100

0 0 0 0 0 0 60,000 60,000 60,000 0 0 0 180,000Solar Panals on Roof100

0 0 0 162,500 130,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 292,500Seismic Upgrade100

0 0 95,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95,000Linked to Actuals200

0 0 0 87,500 70,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 157,500Seismic Upgrade200

00 60,00060,0000 0Dogwood Tower (MB) Totals: 250,000190,000 0200,000 60,000 820,0000

OBDSB Office Bldg DNU (SB)
0 25,000 30,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55,000Linked to ActualsOBDSB

0 0 0 0 13,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13,000Painting - Exterior of BuildingOBDSB

0 0 0 225,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 225,000Roof RepairsOBDSB

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50,000 0 0 0 0 50,000Seismic UpgradeOBDSB

025,000 050,0000 0Office Bldg DNU (SB) Totals: 225,00030,000 013,000 0 343,0000

RCDSB Retail Center DNU (RetSB)
0 148,500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148,500Linked to ActualsRCDSB

0 0 0 0 180,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 180,000Earthquake Seismic UpgradeRCDSB

0 0 0 0 0 15,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 15,000Parking Lot repavingRCDSB

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,000 0 0 0 7,000Painting - Exterior BldgRCDSB

15,000148,500 7,00000 0Retail Center DNU (RetSB) 00 0180,000 0 350,5000

Totals: 535,000 67,0000 60,000 0110,000 0406,000 215,000173,500 245,950 1,812,4500
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5530-0000 Landscape

AS4 Avery South (SB)
2,708 2,708 2,708 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,125Linked to ActualsAS4

0 0 0 2,708 2,708 2,708 2,789 2,789 2,789 2,789 2,789 2,789 24,860Monthly landscape maintenanceAS4

0 0 0 0 1,000 0 0 1,000 0 0 1,000 0 3,000Quarterly flower bed replacementAS4

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 800 0 0 0 800FertilizationAS4

0 0 0 2,500 2,500 0 0 0 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200 9,800Tree trimmingAS4

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,200 0 0 0 0 1,200Irrigation repairsAS4

2,7082,708 4,7894,9892,708 4,989Avery South (SB) Totals: 5,2082,708 3,9896,208 2,789 47,7853,989

DT7 Dogwood Tower (MB)
1,717 1,717 1,717 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,150Linked to Actuals100

0 0 0 1,667 1,667 1,667 1,667 1,667 1,667 1,667 1,667 1,667 15,000Contract Expenses100

0 0 0 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 450Fountain Repair100

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 250 0 0 0 250Sprinkler Repairs100

1,717 2,167 1,717 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,600Linked to Actuals200

0 0 0 1,667 1,667 1,667 1,667 1,667 1,667 1,667 1,667 1,667 15,000Contract Expenses200

0 0 0 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 450Fountain Repair200

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 250 0 0 0 250Sprinkler Repairs200

0 0 0 0 450 0 0 450 0 0 450 0 1,350Replacement of Flower Beds200

3,4333,883 3,9333,8833,433 3,883Dogwood Tower (MB) Totals: 3,4333,433 3,4333,883 3,433 43,5003,433

OBDSB Office Bldg DNU (SB)
3,000 6,000 3,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,000Linked to ActualsOBDSB

0 0 0 2,917 2,917 2,917 2,917 2,917 2,917 2,917 2,917 2,917 26,250Monthly landscape maintenanceOBDSB

0 0 0 0 1,000 0 0 1,000 0 2,000 2,000 2,000 8,000Quarterly flower bed replacementOBDSB

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,200 0 0 0 0 1,200Irrigation repairsOBDSB

0 0 0 2,500 2,500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,000Tree trimmingOBDSB

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 800 0 0 0 800FertilizationOBDSB

0 0 0 83 83 100 150 150 150 150 150 150 1,167Fountain RepairOBDSB

3,0176,000 3,8675,2673,000 5,067Office Bldg DNU (SB) Totals: 5,5003,000 5,0676,500 3,067 54,4175,067

RCDSB Retail Center DNU (RetSB)
1,856 2,871 3,341 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,068Linked to ActualsRCDSB

0 0 0 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,030 1,030 1,030 1,030 1,030 1,030 9,180Monthly landscape maintenanceRCDSB

0 0 0 0 275 0 0 275 0 0 275 0 825Quarterly flowerbed replacement.RCDSB

0 0 0 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 375Irrigation repairsRCDSB
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5530-0000 Landscape

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 0 0 0 500FertilizationRCDSB

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,200 0 0 0 1,200Fountain startup & repair.RCDSB

0 0 0 833 833 833 900 900 900 900 900 900 7,900Fountain RepairRCDSB

1,8752,871 3,6722,2471,856 2,247Retail Center DNU (RetSB) 1,8753,341 1,9722,150 1,972 28,0491,972

Totals: 16,017 16,26110,998 11,261 14,46116,386 16,18618,742 11,03315,463 12,483 173,75114,461


